

LISTED ON: 13.04.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.: 1
ITEM NO.: 20

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10133 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of Impugned Order)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file additional document)

HAJI ALI DARGAH TRUST

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SAHAYAK, A SOCIO LEGAL AND EDUCATIONAL
FORUM AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the counsel for the petitioner has on 05.04.2017 filed undertaking documents along with application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as I.A. No. 2 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR