

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10133/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2017
in PIL No.10/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

HAJI ALI DARGAH TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHAYAK, A SOCIO LEGAL AND EDUCATIONAL
FORUM AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions, modification
and for extension of time)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Faisal Farook, Adv.
Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
No.1 Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR

State of Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Nos.5 & 6 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
For M/s. J.S.Wad & Co., AOR

Impleading party Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Ms. Sana Yusuf Baugwala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Before passing an order on the application filed by the State of Maharashtra seeking extension of time, we consider it just and appropriate to direct the State to file an affidavit, depicting the details of the demolition already carried out, by explaining the position through a site plan supported by photographs thereof. Beautification plan in terms of the directions already issued by this Court, be also appended to the affidavit.
2. Needful be done within two weeks from today.
3. Post for further hearing on 14.8.2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar