

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10133/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2017 in PIL No. 10/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

HAJI ALI DARGAH TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHAYAK, A SOCIO LEGAL AND EDUCATIONAL
FORUM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions, modification, extension of time, clarification/ direction, intervention/ impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 23-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Farook, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Laxmi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
M/s. J S Wad And Co.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.

Mrs. Astha Deep, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Viknay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Deepplaxmi Matwankar, Adv.
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 12th March, 2018, to enable Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra to file a reply.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar