

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10133/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2017 in PIL No.10/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

HAJI ALI DARGAH TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHAYAK, A SOCIO LEGAL AND EDUCATIONAL FORUM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.56545/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.57188/2017-XTRA and IA No.57189/2017-MODIFICATION and IA No.63025/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME and IA No.98742/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.26291/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.26299/2018-MODIFICATION and IA No.26300/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.27566/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Faisal Farook, Adv.  
Mr.Shubail Farook, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Mr.Praful Jindal, Adv.  
Mr.Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs.Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Ms.Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
For M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms.Deepplaxmi Matwankar, Adv.  
Dr.Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Ms.Gwen Karthika, Adv.  
Ms.Abha R.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra, let the matter be listed after three weeks.

(Chetan Kumar )  
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar