

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10133/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2017 in PIL No. 10/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

HAJI ALI DARGAH TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHAYAK, A SOCIO LEGAL AND EDUCATIONAL FORUM & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 113568/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 56545/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 98742/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 43452/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 26300/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 63025/2017 - EXTENSION OF TIME  
IA No. 43446/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 26291/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 43447/2017 - MODIFICATION  
IA No. 26299/2018 - MODIFICATION  
IA No. 57189/2017 - MODIFICATION  
IA No. 2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 27566/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 12-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohammed Afeef, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Nida Khan Salim, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Riya Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepanshu Verma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. S. Bala Rao, Adv.

Mr. T. S. Gidiwalyom, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Savadikar, Adv.

Mr. Mayur P. Saavarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 08.05.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)